TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2020-8-8

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING PROPOSAL FROM REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS FOR THE REVIEW AND CERTIFYING OF AN UPDATED DIGITAL ZOING OVERLAY MAP FOR INCORPORATION INTO THE DIGITAL TAX MAPPING FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield received recommendation from their Township Planner, Environmental Resolutions Inc. for changes to the Township's Zoning map to reflect the several recent rezoning and redevelopment plans adopted by the Township Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, at their July 15, 2020 Township Committee Meeting, reviewed and approved a proposal presented by its Township Engineers, Remington and Vernick Engineers to undergo the review and certification of a new updated digital zoning map as recommended by the Township Planner.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey, hereby memorializes the authorization for Remington and Vernick Engineers to undergo the review and certification of a new updated digital zoning map at the cost of services, not to exceed, \$3,295.00.

MOTION: CAINSECOND: OCELLOROLL CALL VOTEAYES: CAIN, OCELLO, MAGEE, HIGGINS, DIGIUSEPPENAYS: NONEABSTAIN: NONEABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Regular Meeting held on August 19, 2020 at 7:00PM at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk